

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2480 OF 2025

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.10.11
11:20:45
+0530

Ganesh Bhausaheb Pathare & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3580 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2480 OF 2025

Shrikant Mohan Thuse ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2485 OF 2025

Bhausaheb Nana Pathare ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3561 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2485 OF 2025

Shrikant Mohan Thuse ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Mr. Shantanu Kolhe, for the Applicants.
Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Agastya Desai, for the Applicant in IA/3580/2025.
Mr. Vinayak Bhilare, API, attached to EOW, Pimpri-Chinchwad ,
Pune, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Stand over to 11th November 2025.
2. Ad-interim protection granted earlier shall remain in operation till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]