

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2480 OF 2025

Ganesh Bhausahab Pathare And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2485 OF 2025

Bhausahab Nana Pathare ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3580 OF 2025

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2480 OF 2025

Shrikant Mohan Thuse ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Nitin Gaware Patil for Applicant.

Adv. Agastya Desai for Intervener in IA/3580/2025.

Ms. Geeta P. Mulekar, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 25th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 09/12/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**